JORDAN'S WEEONES

England & Wales - Charity number 1182548

Details
Status Registered
Legal form ClO
Registered 2019-03-19
Register View on the Charity Commission register
Contact
Address 36 Strathmore Road
Hinckley
LE10 OLR
Phone 07488321052
Email inffo@jordansweeones.org
Website https://www.jordansweeones.co.uk
Activities

Objects: THE RELIEF OF THOSE IN NEED, BY WAY OF BEING A PERSON SUFFERING FROM

CANCER, AND THEIR FAMILIES, IN BIRMINGHAM AND THE SURROUNDING AREAS, THROUGH THE
PROVISION OF GRANTS FOR ESSENTIAL ITEMS, IN PARTICULAR BUT NOT EXCLUSIVELY TRAVEL
AND CHILDCARE COSTS.

Activities: Offering financial assistance, where appropriate, to families who have children and/or young

adults diagnosed with cancer or life limiting ilinesses. Grants issued via referral from our partners and is

limited to families of children/young person being treated in the United Kingdom.

Classification

* How: Makes Grants To Individuals

* What: Disability

* Who: Children/young People

Geography

* Throughout England And Wales
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Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees
2025-03-31 £17,919 £18,777 - -
2024-03-31 £20,671 £15,501 - -
2023-03-31 £8,814 £20,113 - -
2022-03-31 £18,130 £14,648 - -
2021-03-31 £9,691 £4,311 - -
Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Susan Crofts Chair 2019-01-28

Laura Crofts 2019-01-28

Wayne Berridge 2019-01-28
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Trustees' Annual Report for the period

Period start date Period end date

. ‘ From 01 04 2024 To 31 03 2025

Section A Reference and administration details

Charity name Jordan's Weeones

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any)|1182548

Charity's principal address |36 Strathmore Road
Hinckley
Postcode LE10 OLR
Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity
Trustee name Office (if any) 5:;?8 acted if not for whole tl\:)a;np%gifnp;et:zc;?ego(rifb;):;/)) entitled
1 | Susan Crofts Susan Crofts
2 | Wayne Berridge Wayne Berridge
3 | Laura Crofts Laura Crofts
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document Constitution

How the charity is constituted CIO (Foundation Model)

Trustee selection methods Agreement of Susan Crofts, Wayne Berridge and Laura Crofts.

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

Susan Crofts — Co Founder - Co-ordinator, Treasurer, Grants officer
Wayne Berridge — Co Founder — Level 3 Counsellor, Author/Blogger
Communications Officer

Laura Crofts — Social Media and Marketing Officer.

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant, about:

o policies and procedures
adopted for the induction and
training of trustees;

¢ the charity’s organisational
structure and any wider
network with which the charity
works;

¢ relationship with any related
parties;

o trustees’ consideration of
major risks and the system
and procedures to manage
them.

Section C Obijectives and activities

The object of the CIO is to offer financial assistance, where appropriate,
to families who have children and /or young adults diagnosed with cancer
Summary of the objects of the | ©F life-threatening illnesses. This is limited to children/young adults in the

charity set out in its UK.
governing document

TAR 2 March 2012



Summary of the main
activities undertaken for the
public benefit in relation to
these objects (include within
this section the statutory
declaration that trustees have
had regard to the guidance
issued by the Charity
Commission on public
benefit)

Additional details of objectives

You may choose to include
further statements, where
relevant, about:

e policy on grantmaking;

e policy programme related
investment;

e contribution made by
volunteers.

TAR

We raise money for families by organising events (psychic nights) tickets
at £10 through online platform ticket source. Raffle prizes at the event.
Craft Fairs, Plant Sales, Events and support from local organisations.

Also funds raised by our Patrons Yvonne Fielding and Jane Steward.
Plus donations from our supporters helped us through the year.

The money raised goes to support the families in need who have a
child/young person diagnosed with cancer. Families apply through their

hospital representative. This year we have issued 118 grants to families
in need.

and activities (Optional information)

Our policy on grant making is referral from hospitals, i.e. the Royal
Orthopaedic Hospital in Birmingham, Birmingham Children's Hospital,
Nottingham University Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary. Teenage
Cancer Trust Representative, Young Lives Vs Cancer Representatives
and Children's Social Workers can make referrals.

Families can be nominated by the hospital representative to Jordan's
Weeones, either by post or email. No financial information of family
circumstances is requested on the application as we accept that any
nominated family is already deemed in need of assistance by the hospital
representative.

Grants are issues by cheque and sent by post unless a parent
specifically requests a bank transfer usually due to being at the hospital
with their child.

3 March 2012




Section D

Summary of the main
achievements of the charity
during the year

TAR

Achievements and performance

The main achievement of our charity this year is that we have been able
to support 118 families. Total grants issued to families this year is
£17,700, this is £2,550 more than we issued in the previous financial
year. This was a great achievement given the current financial situation
and charitable giving being less than usual.

We have had some really good feedback and testimonials which we post
with permission on our web page.

We continue to cover Birmingham hospitals, Nottingham University
Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary and Addenbrooks, we cover the East
and West Midlands, and parts of East Anglia. Although the families can
reside anywhere in the country, a lot travel a long way to reach these
specialist hospitals which strains family finances so we are happy to be
able to assist the families that need support.

We have also increased our social media followers again and Laura
Crofts continues to work hard to engage our followers on all platforms.

Wayne Berridge has completed his level 4 in counselling and is currently
working to complete 100hrs clinical practice.

Fundraising achievements

We were very grateful to receive support from the Masonic Associations,
Lodge of Welcome, Royal Sussex and Victoria donated a total of £1250
to be made available in the form of grants to families being treated at
specialist hospitals.

We also benefited from the Tarro Lounge charity drive where they
fundraised for the whole month of June in aid of Jordan’s Weeones.

This year we have started to use Charity Collection Tins at our venues
and have several establishments holding Tins on their counter.

Both Patron's have continued in tireless support of the charity and we are
continuing to grow and looking forward to the coming year and we
already have many more events planned.

4 March 2012




Section D Achievements and performance

TAR 5 March 2012



Section E

Financial review

Brief statement of the
charity’s policy on reserves

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

Further financial review details

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant about:

e the charity’s principal
sources of funds (including
any fundraising);

¢ how expenditure has
supported the key objectives
of the charity;

e investment policy and
objectives including any
ethical investment policy
adopted.

Our available funds stay in the account until a grant request come in, we
advise our hospital representatives of the funds available to keep grants
coming in. We want to avoid a large build-up of reserves so only hold a
reserve of £500 for payment of operational costs.

(Optional information)

Fundraising

We were very grateful to receive support from the Masons for grants
totalling £1250 to be made available in the form of grants to families
being treated at our partner hospitals.

The Brigstock bring and buy stall run by Patron Jane Steward has
continued to be a huge help to us. Along with the plant sales from her
produce.

Our Psychic Night raffles run by Patron Yvonne Fielding continues to be
a great fundraiser and funds from raffles are much appreciated.

Craft Fairs are attended when invited or where possible.

Bingham Spiritualist Church have supported us with a monthly donation
for the year which has been a big boost. We also have a regular donor
and hope to encourage more regular givers in the coming year.

Tarro Lounge ran events through June in aid of Jordan’s Weeones
raising a total of just over £1500.

Expenditure

Expenditure is kept to a minimum to ensure maximum funds available for
grants. The expenditure on web domains enables us to utilise social
media platforms and just giving campaigns on our web site. We can also
keep supporters up to date with how the money we raise is used. We can
inform on the support we offer and also raise awareness of childrens
cancer issues for families. We also share posts of other charities to
promote giving to good causes.

Section F

Other optional information

We are a small Charity hoping to grow over the next few years so we can help more families in need. And
offer larger grants. Through our own experience we are aware of the strains and financial pressures of
having a child/young person in long term hospital care, and the impact this has on the whole family. We aim
to help as many families as we can.

Section G

Declaration

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

TAR

6 March 2012




Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s) | Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

Full name(s)| SUSAN CROFTS WAYNE BERRIDGE

Position (eg Secretary, Chair, | Co-Founder, Co-ordinator, Co Founder — Level 4 Student
etc) | Treasurer, Grants Officer Counsellor, Author/Blogger
Communications Officer
Date| »8/05/2025

TAR 7 March 2012



S CHARITY COMMISSION , .
FOR ENGLAND AND WALES|Jordan’s Weeones Charity 1182548
Receipts and payments accounts CCl6a
For the period To
from 01/04/2024 31/03/2025
Section A Receipts and payments
Unrestricted Restricted Endowment
funds funds funds Total funds Last year
to the nearest £ to the nearest £ to the nearest £ to the nearest £ to the nearest £
Al Receipts
Income Generation 13,133 - - 13,133 16,228
Voluntary Income 3,803 - - 3,803 4,445
Other 983 - - 983
Sub total (Gross income for
17,919 - - 17,919 20,673
AR)
A2 Asset and investment sales,
(see table).
Sub total - - . B

Total receipts | 17,919] | 11 - | 17,919| | 20,673'

A3 Payments

Charitable Activities (Grants Issued) 17,700 - - 17,700 15,150
Expenses (Marketing and Operational) 642 - - 642 351
Generating Funds 435 - R 435

Sub total 18,777 - - 18,777 15,501

A4 Asset and investment
purchases, (see table)

Sub total - - - -

Total payments | 18,777] | 11 11 18,777 | | 15,501 |

Net of receipts/(payments) | - 858 - A1 - 858 5,173

A5 Transfers between funds - - - - -
A6 Cash funds last year end 5,561 - - 5,561 -
Cash funds this year end 4,703 - - 4,703 5,173

CCXXR1 accounts (SS) 1 13/10/2025



Section B Statement of assets and liabilities at the end of the period

B1 Cash funds

B2 Other monetary assets

B3 Investment assets

B4 Assets retained for the
charity’s own use

B5 Liabilities

Signed by one or two trustees on
behalf of all the trustees

CCXXR2 accounts (SS)

Unrestricted
funds
to nearest £

Restricted
funds
to nearest £

Endowment
funds
to nearest £

Balance EQY

4,703

(agree balances with receipts and payments
account(s))

Total cash funds

4,703

Unrestricted
funds

Restricted
funds

Endowment
funds

Details to nearest £ to nearest £ to nearest £
Fund to which Cost (optional) Current value

Details asset belongs P (optional)
Fund to which Cost (optional) Current value

Details asset belongs P (optional)

Fund to which Amount due When due

Details liability relates (optional) (optional)

Signature Print Name Date of

approval

S Crofts " SUSAN CROFTS 28,95,2025

TOT T TZES




CCXXR3 accounts (SS)

W Berridge

WAYNE BERRIDGE

28.05.2025

13/10/2025
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JORDAN’S WEEONES CHARITY
REPORT 2023 -2024

Trustees’ Annual Report and Accounts

AUGUST 28, 2024

JORDAN’S WEEONES CHARITY 1182548
36 STRATHMORE RD, HINCKLEY, LE10 OLR



Trustees' Annual Report for the period

Period start date Period end date

. ‘ From 01 04 2023 To 31 03 2024

Section A Reference and administration details

Charity name Jordan's Weeones

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any)|1182548

Charity's principal address |36 Strathmore Road

Hinckley

Postcode LE10 OLR

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

Trustee name Office (if any) 5:;?8 acted if not for whole tl\éa;np%gifnp;etrrzg?ego(rifbgr?;/)) entitled
1 | Susan Crofts Susan Crofts
2 | Wayne Berridge Wayne Berridge
3 | Laura Crofts Laura Crofts
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)
Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document Constitution

How the charity is constituted CIO (Foundation Model)

Trustee selection methods Agreement of Susan Crofts, Wayne Berridge and Laura Crofts.

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

Susan Crofts — Co Founder - Co-ordinator, Treasurer, Grants officer
Wayne Berridge — Co Founder — Level 3 Counsellor, Author/Blogger
Communications Officer

Laura Crofts — Social Media and Marketing Officer.

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant, about:

o policies and procedures
adopted for the induction and
training of trustees;

¢ the charity’s organisational
structure and any wider
network with which the charity
works;

¢ relationship with any related
parties;

e trustees’ consideration of
major risks and the system
and procedures to manage
them.

Section C Objectives and activities

The object of the CIO is to offer financial assistance, where appropriate,
to families who have children and /or young adults diagnosed with cancer
Summary of the objects of the | ©F life-threatening illnesses. This is limited to children/young adults in the

charity set out in its UK.
governing document

TAR 2 March 2012



Summary of the main
activities undertaken for the
public benefit in relation to
these objects (include within
this section the statutory
declaration that trustees have
had regard to the guidance
issued by the Charity
Commission on public
benefit)

Additional details of objectives

You may choose to include
further statements, where
relevant, about:

e policy on grantmaking;

e policy programme related
investment;

e contribution made by
volunteers.

TAR

We raise money for families by organising events (psychic nights) tickets
at £10 through online platform ticket source. Raffle prizes at the event.
Craft Fairs and Market Stalls.

Also funds raised by our Patrons Yvonne Fielding and Jane Steward.
Plus donations from our supporters helped us through the year.

The money raised goes to support the families in need who have a
child/young person diagnosed with cancer. Families apply through their

hospital representative. This year we have issued 101 grants to families
in need.

and activities (Optional information)

Our policy on grant making is referral from hospitals, i.e. the Royal
Orthopaedic Hospital in Birmingham, Birmingham Children's Hospital,
Nottingham University Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary. Teenage
Cancer Trust Representative, Young Lives Vs Cancer Representatives
and Children's Social Workers can make referrals.

Families can be nominated by the hospital representative to Jordan's
Weeones, either by post or email. No financial information of family
circumstances is requested on the application as we accept that any
nominated family is already deemed in need of assistance by the hospital
representative.

Grants are issues by cheque and sent by post unless a parent
specifically requests a bank transfer usually due to being at the hospital
with their child.

3 March 2012




Section D

Summary of the main
achievements of the charity
during the year

TAR

Achievements and performance

The main achievement of our charity this year is that we have been able
to support 101 families. Total grants issued to families this year is
£15,150.00 This was a great achievement given the current financial
situation and charitable giving being less than usual.

We have had some really good feedback and testimonials which we post
with permission on our web page.

We continue to cover Birmingham hospitals, Nottingham University
Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary and Addenbrooks, we cover the East
and West Midlands, and parts of East Anglia. Although the families can
reside anywhere in the country, a lot travel a long way to reach these
specialist hospitals which strains family finances so we are happy to be
able to assist the families that need support.

We have also increased our social media followers again and Laura
Crofts continues to work hard to engage our followers on all platforms.

Wayne Berridge has completed his level 4 in counselling and is currently
organising his 100hrs clinical practice.

Fundraising achievements

We were very grateful to receive support from Nottingham Masonic
Charity Association for a grant of £2250 to be made available in the form
of grants to families being treated at specialist hospitals.

Dr Paul Thornton-Bott stepped in when funds were low with a sizable
donation which was hugely appreciated and ensured our grant scheme
was kept open to families in need.

Both Patron's have continued in tireless support of the charity and we are
continuing to grow and looking forward to the coming year and we
already have many more events planned.

4 March 2012




Section D Achievements and performance

TAR 5 March 2012



Section E

Financial review

Brief statement of the
charity’s policy on reserves

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

Further financial review details

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant about:

e the charity’s principal
sources of funds (including
any fundraising);

¢ how expenditure has
supported the key objectives
of the charity;

e investment policy and
objectives including any
ethical investment policy
adopted.

Section F

Reserves stay in the account until a grant request come in, we advise our
hospital representatives of the funds available to keep grants coming in.
We want to avoid a large build-up of reserves. The funds need to be
working for families that need it.

(Optional information)

Fundraising

We were very grateful to receive support from Nottingham Masonic
Charity Association for a grant of £2250 to be made available in the form
of grants to families being treated at the LRI.

The Brigstock bring and buy stall run by Patron Jane Steward has
continued to be a huge help to us.

Our Psychic Night hosted by Patron Yvonne Fielding continues to be a
great fundraiser and funds from raffles are much appreciated.

Craft Fairs are attended when invited or where possible.

Expenditure

Expenditure is kept to a minimum to ensure maximum funds available for
grants. The expenditure on web domains enables us to utilise social
media platforms and just giving campaigns on our web site. We can also
keep supporters up to date with how the money we raise is used. We can
inform on the support we offer and also raise awareness of childrens
cancer issues for families. We also share posts of other charities to
promote giving to good causes.

Other optional information

We are a small Charity hoping to

grow over the next few years so we can help more families in need. And

offer larger grants. Through our own experience we are aware of the strains and financial pressures of
having a child/young person in long term hospital care, and the impact this has on the whole family. We aim
to help as many families as we can.

Section G

Declaration

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s)

Full name(s)

TAR

Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

6 March 2012



Position (eg Secretary, Chair,

TAR

etc)

Date

Co-Founder, Co-ordinator,
Treasurer, Grants Officer

Co Founder — Level 4 Student
Counsellor, Author/Blogger
Communications Officer

22/08/2024

March 2012




Jordan’s Weeones Accounts
Registered Charity Number: 1182548

36 Strathmore Rd
Hinckley, Leicestershire, LE10 OLR
jordansweeones@gmail.com
www.jordansweeones.co.uk

Jordansweeones@agmail.com

Accounts for 01/04/2023 -

31/03/2024
SUMMARY
Account 01/04/2023 31/03/2024
Balances Jordan's Weeones £390.54 £5561.12
Summary Jordan's Weeones In Out
2023-2024 Jordan's Weeones | £20,671.13 £15,500.55
Type Account In Out Comment
SF Notts, P&B Supporters, GW,
Donations Jordan's Weeones | £2194.90 Cambridge Coun
Charitable Grant | Jordan's Weeones | £2250.00 Nottingham Masons
Paypal Fund Jordan's Weeones £20.00
Amazon Fund Jordan's Weeones £22.84
Justgiving Jordan's Weeones | £4353.53 Walk for Weeones / PB
Brigstock fundraising, Pyschic
Raffle, Crafts, Quiz Night,
Psychic Night, Ticket source, Fab
Fundraising Jordan's Weeones | £11,829.86 book makes.
Grants Issued Jordan's Weeones £15,150.00 101 Grants Issued.
Expenses Jordan's Weeones £350.55 Insurance, Event expenses, Wix.

* Funds raised from below activities

Brigstock plants, car boot etc + Village stall +Events

SC Craft fayres, sewing + Events

Psychic Night + Raffles

Donations

Charitable Grants

Charitable Fund Donations

Walk for Weeones, Quiz Night.

TAR

March 2012
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Trustees' Annual Report for the period

Period start date Period end date

. ‘ From 01 04 2022 To 31 03 2023
Section A Reference and administration details
Charity name Jordan's Weeones

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any)|1182548

Charity's principal address |36 Strathmore Road

Hinckley
Postcode LE10 OLR
Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity
Trustee name Office (if any) 5:;?8 acted if not for whole tl\:)a;np%gifnp;et:zc;?ego(rifb;):;/)) entitled
1 | Susan Crofts Susan Crofts
2 | Wayne Berridge Wayne Berridge
3 | Laura Crofts Laura Crofts
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document Constitution

How the charity is constituted CIO (Foundation Model)

Trustee selection methods Agreement of Susan Crofts, Wayne Berridge and Laura Crofts.

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

Susan Crofts — Co Founder - Co-ordinator, Treasurer, Grants officer
Wayne Berridge — Co Founder — Level 3 Counsellor, Author/Blogger
Communications Officer

Laura Crofts — Social Media and Marketing Officer.

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant, about:

¢ policies and procedures
adopted for the induction and
training of trustees;

¢ the charity’s organisational
structure and any wider
network with which the charity
works;

¢ relationship with any related
parties;

o trustees’ consideration of
major risks and the system
and procedures to manage
them.

Section C Obijectives and activities

The object of the CIO is to offer financial assistance, where appropriate,
to families who have children and /or young adults diagnosed with cancer
Summary of the objects of the | ©F life-threatening ilinesses. This is limited to children/young adults in the

charity set out in its UK.
governing document

TAR 2 March 2012



Summary of the main
activities undertaken for the
public benefit in relation to
these objects (include within
this section the statutory
declaration that trustees have
had regard to the guidance
issued by the Charity
Commission on public
benefit)

Additional details of objectives

You may choose to include
further statements, where
relevant, about:

e policy on grantmaking;

e policy programme related
investment;

e contribution made by
volunteers.

TAR

We raise money for families by organising events (psychic nights) tickets
at £10 through online platform ticket source. Raffle prizes at the event.
Craft Fairs and Market Stalls.

Also plant sales from our Patron Jane Steward

And donations from our supporters helped us through the year.

The money raised goes to support the families in need who have a
child/young person diagnosed with cancer. Families apply through their

hospital representative. This year we have issued 132 grants to families
in need.

and activities (Optional information)

Our policy on grant making is referral from hospitals, i.e. the Royal
Orthopaedic Hospital in Birmingham, Birmingham Children's Hospital,
Nottingham University Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary. Teenage
Cancer Trust Representative, Young Lives Vs Cancer Representatives
and Children's Social Workers can make referrals.

Families can be nominated by the hospital representative to Jordan's
Weeones, either by post or email. No financial information of family
circumstances is requested on the application as we accept that any
nominated family is already deemed in need of assistance by the hospital
representative.

Grants are issues by cheque and sent by post unless a parent
specifically requests a bank transfer usually due to being at the hospital
with their child.

3 March 2012




Section D

Summary of the main
achievements of the charity
during the year

TAR

Achievements and performance

The main achievement of our charity this year is that we have been able
to support 132 families. Total grants issued to families this year is
£19,800.00 We have had some really good feedback and testimonials
which we post with permission on our web page.

With successful growth from last year we now cover Birmingham
hospitals, Nottingham University Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary and
Addenbrooks, we now cover the East and West Midlands, and parts of
East Anglia. Although the families can reside anywhere in the country, a
lot travel a long way to reach these specialist hospitals which strains
family finances so we are happy to be able to assist the families that
need support.

We have also increased our social media followers again.
Wayne Berridge is now in the last year of his level 4 in counselling.

Fundraising achievements

We were very grateful to receive support from Leicestershire and Rutland
Masonic Charity Association for a grant of £1000 to be made available in
the form of grants to families being treated at the LRI.

Luke Sharples Coaching Fund is still running and much appreciated.
Both Patron's have continued in tireless support of the charity and we are

continuing to grow and looking forward to the coming year and we
already have many more events planned.

4 March 2012




Section E

Financial review

Brief statement of the
charity’s policy on reserves

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

Further financial review details

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant about:

e the charity’s principal
sources of funds (including
any fundraising);

¢ how expenditure has
supported the key objectives
of the charity;

e investment policy and
objectives including any
ethical investment policy
adopted.

Section F

Reserves stay in the account until a grant request come in, we advise our
hospital representatives of the funds available to keep grants coming in.
We want to avoid a large build-up of reserves. The funds need to be
working for families that need it.

(Optional information)

Fundraising

We were very grateful to receive support from Leicestershire and Rutland
Masonic Charity Association for a grant of £1000 to be made available in
the form of grants to families being treated at the LRI.

The Brigstock bring and buy stall run by Patron Jane Steward has
continued to be a huge help to us.

Luke Sharples Coaching Fund continues to run and is much appreciated.
Craft Fairs are attended when invited or where possible.

Expenditure

Expenditure is kept to a minimum to ensure maximum funds available for
grants. The expenditure on web domains enables us to utilise social
media platforms and just giving campaigns on our web site. We can also
keep supporters up to date with how the money we raise is used. We can
inform on the support we offer and also raise awareness of childrens
cancer issues for families. We also share posts of other charities to
promote giving to good causes.

Other optional information

We are a small Charity hoping to

grow over the next few years so we can help more families in need. And

offer larger grants. Through our own experience we are aware of the strains and financial pressures of
having a child/young person in long term hospital care, and the impact this has on the whole family. We aim
to help as many families as we can.

Section G

Declaration

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s)

Full name(s)

Position (eg Secretary, Chair,
etc)

TAR

Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

Co-Founder, Co-ordinator, Co Founder — Level 3 Counsellor,

Treasurer, Grants Officer Author/Blogger Communications
Officer

5 March 2012
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Date

07/08/2023

March 2012



Jordan's Weeones Accounts 01/04/2022 - 31/03/2023

Date Account £ln £ Out Subcategory | Reason Balance

£ 11,689.74
01/04/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £11,539.74
06/04/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transfl[Grant £11,389.74
26/04/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £11,239.74
26/04/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £11,089.74
26/04/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £10,939.74
27/04/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £10,789.74
29/04/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £10,639.74
03/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones 10.00 Counter CredDonation | £10,649.74
05/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £10,499.74
09/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £10,349.74
09/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones 6.40 Counter CredDonation | £10,356.14
10/05/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £10,206.14
13/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £10,056.14
16/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 9,906.14
17/05/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 9,756.14
18/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 9,606.14
19/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 9,456.14
23/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones 12.00 Counter CredDonation | £ 9,468.14
24/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 9,318.14
24/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 9,168.14
26/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 9,018.14
26/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 8,868.14
30/05/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf[Grant £ 8,718.14
07/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 8,568.14
07/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 8,418.14
07/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 8,268.14
10/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones 537.19 Credit PaymgPaypal tral £ 8,805.33
10/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 8,655.33
10/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 8,505.33
10/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 8,355.33
10/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 8,205.33
13/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 45.60 |Debit Expenses | £ 8,159.73
20/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 8,009.73
20/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 7,859.73
20/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones 10.00 Counter CredDonation | £ 7,869.73
20/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones 10.00 Counter CredDonation | £ 7,879.73
27/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 7,729.73
27/06/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |[Funds TransflGrant £ 7,579.73
01/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 7,429.73
04/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |[Funds TransflGrant £ 7,279.73
05/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 7,129.73
07/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones 656.30 Remittance |Brigstock H £ 7,786.03
11/07/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 7,636.03
11/07/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 20.00 |Funds TransflExpenses | £ 7,616.03
14/07/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 7,466.03
14/07/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 60.93 |Debit Expenses | £ 7,405.10
14/07/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 7,255.10
15/07/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 7,105.10
18/07/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,955.10
20/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,805.10




20/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 288.00 Counter CredPsychic Ni{ £ 7,093.10
25/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 120.00 Counter CredDonation | £ 7,213.10
26/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 7,063.10
26/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,913.10
26/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,763.10
26/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,613.10
26/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,463.10
27/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,313.10
27/07/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,163.10
01/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 15.00 Counter CredDonation | £ 6,178.10
02/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £  232.60 Counter CredPaypal tral £ 6,410.70
02/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £  328.57 Counter CredPaypal tral £ 6,739.27
02/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,589.27
02/08/2022]Jordan's Weeones| £ 20.00 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 6,609.27
03/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,459.27
03/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,309.27
03/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 261.00 Funds Transf|Transfer | £ 6,570.27
04/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 6,420.27
08/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 60.00 |Funds TransflExpenses | £ 6,360.27
08/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 6,210.27
08/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 6,060.27
08/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 5,910.27
09/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 5,760.27
09/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 5,610.27
12/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransfGrant £ 5,460.27
12/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf[Grant £ 5,310.27
12/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf[Grant £ 5,160.27
17/08/2022]|Jordan's Weeones| £ 160.00 Counter Cred Auction £ 5,320.27
19/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 5,170.27
22/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 50.00 Remittance |Donation | £ 5,220.27
23/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 100.00 Counter Cred Auction £ 5,320.27
23/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 5,170.27
24/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 40.00 Counter Cred Auction £ 5,210.27
24/08/2022{Jordan's Weeones| £ 4.75 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 5,215.02
31/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 5,065.02
31/08/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 4,915.02
05/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 4,765.02
09/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 4,615.02
09/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 4,465.02
09/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 4,315.02
13/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 4,165.02
21/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 4,015.02
21/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 3,865.02
27/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,715.02
27/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,565.02
28/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 3,415.02
28/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 3,265.02
29/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,115.02
30/09/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 998.00 Remittance |Brigstock H £ 4,113.02
04/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 3,963.02
04/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 3,813.02
05/10/2022|Jordan’'s Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,663.02
06/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,513.02




06/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,363.02
10/10/2022]Jordan's Weeones| £ 5.00 Counter CredDonation | £ 3,368.02
11/10/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,218.02
13/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 1,000.00 Counter CredGrant Awa| £ 4,218.02
18/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 4,068.02
20/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,918.02
21/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 3,768.02
21/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 3,618.02
28/10/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,468.02
01/11/2022]Jordan's Weeones| £ 40.00 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 3,508.02
02/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 3,358.02
02/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,208.02
02/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 3,058.02
03/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 1,144.00 Remittance |Brigstock H £ 4,202.02
07/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 4,052.02
10/11/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 3,902.02
10/11/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transfl[Grant £ 3,752.02
10/11/2022]Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 3,602.02
15/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 10.00 Counter Cred Gonks £ 3,612.02
15/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,462.02
15/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,312.02
15/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 8.03 Counter CredDonation | £ 3,320.05
28/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 61.00 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 3,381.05
28/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Bill Payment |Grant £ 3,231.05
28/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,081.05
29/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 2,931.05
30/11/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 2,781.05
06/12/2022]Jordan's Weeones| £ 2.37 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 2,783.42
09/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 2,633.42
19/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 22.80 |Debit Expenses | £ 2,610.62
19/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 2,460.62
21/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 2,310.62
21/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |[Funds TransflGrant £ 2,160.62
21/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 2,010.62
23/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 1,860.62
28/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 755.00 Cash PaymelSee tab dg £ 2,615.62
29/12/2022{Jordan's Weeones| £ 59.23 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 2,674.85
30/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 2,524.85
30/12/2022|Jordan's Weeones| £ 1,056.05 Counter CredPaypal tral £ 3,580.90
03/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones| £ 20.00 Counter CredDonation | £ 3,600.90
04/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,450.90
04/01/2023]Jordan's Weeones| £ 14.24 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 3,465.14
09/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 3,315.14
16/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 3,165.14
20/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 3,015.14
20/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 2,865.14
20/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 2,715.14
20/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 2,565.14
25/01/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 2,415.14
06/02/2023|Jordan’'s Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 2,265.14
06/02/2023|Jordan’'s Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 2,115.14
06/02/2023|Jordan’'s Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 1,965.14
07/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones| £ 110.00 Counter CredBrigstock | £ 2,075.14




10/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 1,925.14
13/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 1,775.14
14/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 1,625.14
17/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 1,475.14
17/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds TransflGrant £ 1,325.14
21/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 1,175.14
23/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 1,025.14
24/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 875.14
27/02/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 725.14
06/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 575.14
09/03/2023(Jordan's Weeones| £ 442.00 Remittance |Brigstock | £ 1,017.14
13/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones| £ 128.00 Counter Cred Raffle £ 1,145.14
13/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones| £ 80.00 Counter CredJustgiving | £ 1,225.14
13/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 [Funds Transf[Grant £ 1,075.14
13/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 925.14
13/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 775.14
13/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Funds Transf|Grant £ 625.14
15/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |Cheque Grant £ 475.14
15/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones| £ 19.00 Counter CredJustgiving| £ 494.14
22/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 10.00 |Debit Expenses | £ 484.14
27/03/2023|Jordan's Weeones £ 93.60 [Debit Expenses | £ 390.54
£ 8,813.73 £20,112.93
Account 01/04/2022 31/03/2023
Balances [Jordan's Weeones| £ 11,689.74 | £ 390.54
Summary [Jordan's Weeones In Out
2021-2022 |Jordan's Weeones| £ 8,813.73 | £ 20,112.93
Type Account In Out Comment
Donations [Jordan's Weeones| £ 266.43 Match Raffle funds,
haritable GrgJordan's Weeones| £ 1,000.00 LRMCA
Paypal |Jordan's Weeones| £ 2,154.41 Coaching, Auction
Fundraising|Jordan's Weeones| £ 5,392.89 Brigstock fundraising,
Grants |Jordan's Weeones £ 19,800.00
Expenses |Jordan's Weeones £ 312.93

* Funds raised from below activities

Brigstock toms car boot etc + Village stall +Events

SC Making Craft Items, cushions, masks etc

Raffles

Donations

Charitable

Grants

LS coaching go fund me

Craft Fairs

Auction










JORDAN'S WEEONES
England & Wales - Charity number 1182548

Accounts




Trustees' Annual Report for the period

Period start date Period end date

. ‘ From 01 04 2021 To 31 03 2022

Section A Reference and administration details

Charity name Jordan's Weeones

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any)|1182548

Charity's principal address |36 Strathmore Road
Hinckley
Postcode LE10 OLR
Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity
Trustee name office (if any) 5;;?5 acted if not for whole tl\éa;npi)gifnp;et:zc;?ego(rifbg:%) entitled
1 | Susan Crofts Susan Crofts
2 | Wayne Berridge Wayne Berridge
3 | Laura Crofts Laura Crofts
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document Constitution

How the charity is constituted CIO (Foundation Model)

Trustee selection methods Agreement of Susan Crofts, Wayne Berridge and Laura Crofts.

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

Susan Crofts — Co Founder - Co-ordinator, Treasurer, Grants officer
Wayne Berridge — Co Founder — Level 3 Counsellor, Author/Blogger
Communications Officer

Laura Crofts — Social Media and Marketing Officer.

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant, about:

¢ policies and procedures
adopted for the induction and
training of trustees;

¢ the charity’s organisational
structure and any wider
network with which the charity
works;

¢ relationship with any related
parties;

e trustees’ consideration of
major risks and the system
and procedures to manage
them.

Section C Objectives and activities

The object of the CIO is to offer financial assistance, where appropriate,
to families who have children and /or young adults diagnosed with cancer
Summary of the objects of the | ©F life-threatening illnesses. This is limited to children/young adults in the

charity set out in its UK.
governing document

TAR 2 March 2012



Summary of the main
activities undertaken for the
public benefit in relation to
these objects (include within
this section the statutory
declaration that trustees have
had regard to the guidance
issued by the Charity
Commission on public
benefit)

Additional details of objectives

You may choose to include
further statements, where
relevant, about:

¢ policy on grantmaking;

e policy programme related
investment;

e contribution made by
volunteers.

TAR

We raise money for families by organising events (psychic nights) tickets
at £12 through online platform ticket source. Raffle prizes at the event.
Craft Fairs and Market Stalls.

This year Events were impacted due to coming out of the pandemic but
we were able to run Brigstock bring and buy sales with an honesty box
for payment.

Also plant sales from our Patron Jane Steward

And donations from our supporters helped us through the year.

The money raised goes to support the families in need who have a
child/young person diagnosed with cancer. Families apply through their

hospital representative. This year we have issued 99 grants to families in
need.

and activities (Optional information)

Our policy on grant making is referral from hospitals, i.e. the Royal
Orthopaedic Hospital in Birmingham, Birmingham Children's Hospital,
Nottingham University Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary. Teenage
Cancer Trust Representative, Young Lives Vs Cancer Representatives
and Children's Social Workers can make referrals.

Families can be nominated by the hospital representative to Jordan's
Weeones, either by post or email. No financial information of family
circumstances is requested on the application as we accept that any
nominated family is already deemed in need of assistance by the hospital
representative.

Grants are issues by cheque and sent by post.

3 March 2012




Section D

Summary of the main
achievements of the charity
during the year

TAR

Achievements and performance

The main achievement of our charity this year is that we have been able
to support 99 families. Total grants issued to families this year is
£14050.00. We have had some really good feedback and testimonials
which we post with permission on our web page.

We extended our reach again and now cover Birmingham hospitals,
Nottingham University Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary and
Addenbrooks, we now cover the East and West Midlands, and parts of
East Anglia. Although the families can reside anywhere in the country, a
lot travel a long way to reach these specialist hospitals which strains
family finances so we are happy to be able to assist the families that
need support.

We have also increased our social media followers.
Wayne Berridge's course continues in September for his level 4 in
counselling.

Fundraising achievements

We were very grateful to receive support from Leicestershire and Rutland
Masonic Charity Association for a grant of £1000 to be made available in
the form of grants to families being treated at the LRI.

We are grateful to Team Rossy for continued support in the form of a
Football and Golf day.

The Dare2Dream Foundation offered fantastic support to Wayne's Walk
across Cornwall.

Luke Sharples Coaching Fund has been a huge help to us and very
much appreciated.

Both Patron's have continued in tireless support of the charity and we are
continuing to grow and looking forward to the coming year.

4 March 2012




Section E

Financial review

Brief statement of the
charity’s policy on reserves

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

Further financial review details

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant about:

o the charity’s principal
sources of funds (including
any fundraising);

e how expenditure has
supported the key objectives
of the charity;

e investment policy and
objectives including any
ethical investment policy
adopted.

Reserves stay in the account until a grant request come in, we advise our
hospital representatives of the funds available to keep grants coming in.
We want to avoid a large build-up of reserves. The funds need to be
working for families that need it.

(Optional information)

Fundraising

We were very grateful to receive support from Leicestershire and Rutland
Masonic Charity Association for a grant of £1000 to be made available in
the form of grants to families being treated at the LRI.

The Brigstock bring and buy stall run by Patron Jane Steward has
continued to be a huge help to us.

We are grateful to Team Rossy for continued support in the form of a
Football and Golf day.

The Dare2Dream Foundation offered fantastic support to Wayne's Walk
across Cornwall.

Luke Sharples Coaching Fund has been a huge help to us and very
much appreciated.

Craft Fairs are attended were invited or where possible.

Expenditure

Expenditure is kept to a minimum to ensure maximum funds available for
grants. The expenditure on web domains enables us to utilise social
media platforms and just giving campaigns on our web site. We can also
keep supporters up to date with how the money we raise is used. We can
inform on the support we offer and also raise awareness of childrens
cancer issues for families. We also share posts of other charities to
promote giving to good causes.

Section F

Other optional information

We are a small Charity hoping to

grow over the next few years so we can help more families in need. And

offer larger grants. Through our own experience we are aware of the strains and financial pressures of
having a child/young person in long term hospital care, and the impact this has on the whole family. We aim
to help as many families as we can.

Section G

Declaration

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s)

TAR

Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

5 March 2012



Full name(s) | Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge
Position (eg Secretary, Chair, | Co-Founder, Co-ordinator, Co Founder — Level 3 Counsellor,
etc) | Treasurer, Grants Officer Author/Blogger Communications
Officer
Date | 61/07/2022

TAR 6 March 2012



Jordan's Weeones Accounts 01/04/2021 -31/03/2022

Date Account f£in £ Out Subcategory Memo Reason Balance
16/04/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 200.00 CHECK 100087 Grant f 8,807.88
16/04/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100086 Grant f 8,657.88
21/04/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100088 Grant f 8,507.88
05/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 9.61 DIRECTDEP 1988721 JOR donation £ 8,517.49
07/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100091 Grant f 8,367.49
07/05/2021 | Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100089 Grant £ 8,217.49
10/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 74.45 OTH 1. SPOONFLOWEH Expenses f 8,143.04
10/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 40.00 DIRECTDEP PPWDL53U221 Fundraising £ 8,183.04
10/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 0.01 DIRECTDEP [608 PAYPALC donation £ 8,183.05
10/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 827.00 FT Brigstock donation £ 9,010.05
10/05/2021 | Jordan's Weeones £ 1.00 OTH Paypal paypal £ 9,009.05
11/05/2021 | Jordan's Weeones | £ 25.00 FT Donation donation £ 9,034.05
11/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100092 Grant f 8,884.05
14/05/2021 | Jordan's Weeones | £ 1,355.00 FT Brigstock Fundraising | £ 10,239.05
19/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 10,089.05
19/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 9,939.05
21/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 28.99 BDC hildhood Cancer §  Expenses £ 9,910.06
21/05/2021 | Jordan's Weeones | £ 92.64 BGC Paypal paypal giving | £ 10,002.70
24/05/2021 | Jordan's Weeones | £ 1.00 BDC Paypal paypal £ 10,003.70
26/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100095 Grant £ 9,853.70
27/05/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 1,000.00 BGC FCF Charitable Gricharitable grant| £ 10,853.70
01/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 10,703.70
01/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100094 Grant f 10,553.70
02/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100096 Grant £ 10,403.70
02/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100090 Grant £ 10,253.70
07/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 899.00 FT Brigstock Fundraising | £ 11,152.70
10/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 11,002.70
10/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 10,852.70
14/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 10,702.70
15/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100098 Grant £ 10,552.70
17/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 10,402.70




17/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 10,252.70
17/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100099 Grant £ 10,102.70
23/06/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100100 Grant f 9,952.70
01/07/2021 | Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 9,802.70
01/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 9,652.70
02/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100097 Grant £ 9,502.70
06/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100101 Grant f 9,352.70
12/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 9,202.70
14/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 9,052.70
20/07/2021 | Jordan's Weeones 510.00 DIRECTDEP Brigstock Fundraising | £ 9,562.70
21/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100103 Grant f 9,412.70
22/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100093 Grant £ 9,262.70
23/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 9,112.70
28/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100105 Grant £ 8,962.70
29/07/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 8,812.70
02/08/2021 | Jordan's Weeones 503.75 CRE Paypal Fundraising | £ 9,316.45
02/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100104 Grant f 9,166.45
03/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 180.00 FT . Virgin Money Fe Expenses £ 8,986.45
03/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100107 Grant f 8,836.45
04/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones 50.00 DIRECTDEP RE Football Donation f 8,886.45
09/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100102 Grant f 8,736.45
18/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100110 Grant £ 8,586.45
18/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones 69.10 DIRECTDEP Ein MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising | £ 8,655.55
19/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100108 Grant £ 8,505.55
23/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 8,355.55
23/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 8,205.55
23/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 100.00 FT Grant Grant £ 8,105.55
25/08/2021 Jordan's Weeones 200.00 DIRECTDEP [gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising f 8,305.55
01/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100111 Grant £ 8,155.55
01/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100112 Grant f 8,005.55
02/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones 70.45 DIRECTDEP [in MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising | £ 8,076.00
03/09/2021 | Jordan's Weeones 118.25 FT 96 DARE2DRH Fundraising | £ 8,194.25
07/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 22.70 PAYMENT [ stamps no receif  Expenses £ 8,171.55




08/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 19.10 DIRECTDEP [gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising f 8,190.65
09/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 8,040.65
14/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100106 Grant f 7,890.65
15/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 115.00 DIRECTDEP Egin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising £ 8,005.65
16/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT grant Grant f 7,855.65
16/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100113 Grant £ 7,705.65
21/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100114 Grant f 7,555.65
22/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 35.00 DIRECTDEP gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising £ 7,590.65
27/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 155.00 OTH Donations Fundraising | £ 7,745.65
27/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 600.00 OTH RE Golf Donation £ 8,345.65
29/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100117 Grant f 8,195.65
29/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 110.95 DIRECTDEP gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising | £ 8,306.60
30/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 39.61 DIRECTDEP Brigstock Fundraising | £ 8,346.21
30/09/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 1,344.00 REM d 100001 Fundraising | £ 9,690.21
06/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100116 Grant f 9,540.21
06/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 20.00 DIRECTDEP gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising | £ 9,560.21
11/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 10.00 FT Stall Sapcote Expenses £ 9,550.21
13/10/2021 | Jordan's Weeones £ 75.99 OTH Event equipment]  Expenses £ 9,474.22
13/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 231.36 DIRECTDEP Ein MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising | £ 9,705.58
19/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100118 Grant £ 9,555.58
20/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100119 Grant f 9,405.58
22/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 9,255.58
27/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100121 Grant f 9,105.58
27/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 10.00 DIRECTDEP [gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising | £ 9,115.58
28/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 1,000.00 DIRECTDEP D2D Donation Fundraising f 10,115.58
28/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 180.00 DIRECTDEP [gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising f 10,295.58
29/10/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 971.00 REM | 100002 Fundraising | £ 11,266.58
01/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100123 Grant £ 11,116.58
02/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100115 Grant £ 10,966.58
02/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100109 Grant £ 10,816.58
03/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 338.99 DIRECTDEP Egin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising f 11,155.57
05/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 11,005.57
10/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones | £ 850.13 DIRECTDEP gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising f 11,855.70




15/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones 1,389.93 DIRECTDEP Auction Fundraising f 13,245.63
15/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 27.42 OTH 5. stuffing Expenses £ 13,218.21
15/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 11.99 OTH 5. zip Expenses f 13,206.22
16/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100126 Grant £ 13,056.22
17/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100125 Grant £ 12,906.22
17/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones 10.00 DIRECTDEP Egin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising £ 12,916.22
18/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100128 Grant £ 12,766.22
22/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones 10.00 FT bewing fundraisiny Fundraising | £ 12,776.22
24/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones 40.00 DIRECTDEP [gin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising f 12,816.22
26/11/2021 | Jordan's Weeones 5.00 FT Donations Donation £ 12,821.22
26/11/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100120 Grant f 12,671.22
01/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones 206.79 DIRECTDEP Egin MONEY GIVIN| Fundraising | £ 12,878.01
06/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100127 Grant f 12,728.01
10/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 20.40 PAYMENT 4. Stamps Expenses f 12,707.61
10/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100132 Grant f 12,557.61
14/12/2021 | Jordan's Weeones 200.00 BBP donation Donation £ 12,757.61
14/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100134 Grant f 12,607.61
14/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100131 Grant £ 12,457.61
14/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100124 Grant f 12,307.61
15/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100129 Grant £ 12,157.61
21/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100137 Grant f 12,007.61
21/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100136 Grant £ 11,857.61
21/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100122 Grant f 11,707.61
22/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100140 Grant £ 11,557.61
22/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK 100138 Grant f 11,407.61
22/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100130 Grant £ 11,257.61
29/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK 100139 Grant £ 11,107.61
31/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones 203.00 FT 19 WANYNESY Fundraising £ 11,310.61
31/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones 240.00 OTH SAPCOTE P1| Fundraising | £ 11,550.61
31/12/2021 Jordan's Weeones 60.00 OTH AUCTION @ Fundraising | £ 11,610.61
04/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones f 0.01 FT expenses Expenses f 11,610.60
06/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones 1,022.97 FT LS Coaching Paypal f 12,633.57
07/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK mo0141 Grant £ 12,483.57




11/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK M00133 Grant £ 12,333.57
13/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones 1,983.00 OTH Brigstock Fundraising | £ 14,316.57
13/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones 766.10 MCP Brigstock Fundraising | £ 15,082.67
31/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones 52.19 FT VV donation Donation £ 15,134.86
31/01/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK M00142 Grant £ 14,984.86
02/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 14,834.86
02/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 14,684.86
02/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 14,534.86
03/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 14,384.86
09/02/2022 | Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK m00143 Grant £ 14,234.86
10/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK M00146 Grant f 14,084.86
10/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK M00145 Grant £ 13,934.86
11/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 13,784.86
11/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 13,634.86
11/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 13,484.86
17/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 13,334.86
17/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 13,184.86
21/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones 150.00 FT LE Donation Donation £ 13,334.86
24/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK m00147 Grant f 13,184.86
24/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK M00148 Grant £ 13,034.86
28/02/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 12,884.86
01/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK m00149 Grant £ 12,734.86
01/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 CHECK @00150 Grant f 12,584.86
08/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 19.14 | REPEATPMT 4, Stamps Expenses £ 12,565.72
10/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 32.40 | DIRECTDEBIT Wix Expenses £ 12,533.32
11/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones f 150.00 FT Grant Grant f 12,383.32
17/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 12,233.32
18/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK M00151 Grant £ 12,083.32
28/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 93.60 | DIRECTDEBIT Wix Expenses £ 11,989.72
29/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 CHECK M00153 Grant £ 11,839.72
29/03/2022 Jordan's Weeones £ 150.00 FT Grant Grant £ 11,689.72
18,129.93 £ 14,648.09




Account 01/04/2021 31/03/2022
Balances Jordan's Weeones | £ 8,087.88 | £ 11,689.72
Summary Jordan's Weeones In Out
2021-2022 Jordan's Weeones | £ 18,129.93 | £ 14,648.09
Account In Out Comment
Dare2Dream, T shirt donation, Team Rossy football/Golf, Opinion surveys,
Donations Jordan's Weeones | £ 1,918.81 sporky, Brigstock Beer festival, Vale Voices, Leanne Etsy.
Charitable Gran] Jordan's Weeones | £ 1,000.00 LRMCF grant
Paypal Jordan's Weeones | £ 1,116.61 LS go fund me
Fundraising Jordan's Weeones | £ 14,094.51 Brigstock, Waynes walk, Sewing/craft fairs/shirts, Auction.
Grants Jordan's Weeones f 14,050.00 (99 grants issued
Expenses Jordan's Weeones £ 597.09 | Fabric and beads for Autumn fair items and sapcote PTA, virgin money fees 12
Paypal Jordan's Weeones £ 1.00 |account check for evenshare £1 out then back in

* Funds raised from below activities

Brigstock toms car boot etc + Village stall

SC Making Craft Items, cushions, masks etc

Raffles

Donations

Team Rossy Football and Golf

Charitable Grants

Waynes Walk

LS coaching go fund me

Craft Fairs
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Trustees' Annual Report for the period

Period start date Period end date

. ‘ From 01 04 2020 To 31 03 2021

Section A Reference and administration details

Charity name Jordan's Weeones

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any)|1182548

Charity's principal address |36 Strathmore Road
Hinckley
Postcode LE10 OLR
Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity
Trustee name office (if any) 5;;?5 acted if not for whole tl\éa;npi)gifnp;et:zc;?ego(rifbg:%) entitled
1 | Susan Crofts Susan Crofts
2 | Wayne Berridge Wayne Berridge
3 | Laura Crofts Laura Crofts
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document Constitution

How the charity is constituted CIO (Foundation Model)

Trustee selection methods Agreement of Susan Crofts, Wayne Berridge and Laura Crofts.

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

Susan Crofts — Co-ordinator, Admin, Treasurer, Grants officer
Wayne Berridge — Blogger, Communications
Laura Crofts — Social Media and Marketing

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant, about:

e policies and procedures
adopted for the induction and
training of trustees;

¢ the charity’s organisational
structure and any wider
network with which the charity
works;

¢ relationship with any related
parties;

e trustees’ consideration of
major risks and the system
and procedures to manage
them.

Section C Objectives and activities

The object of the CIO is to offer financial assistance, where appropriate,
to families who have children and /or young adults diagnosed with cancer
Summary of the objects of the | ©F life-threatening illnesses. This is limited to children/young adults in the

charity set out in its UK.
governing document

TAR 2 March 2012



Summary of the main
activities undertaken for the
public benefit in relation to
these objects (include within
this section the statutory
declaration that trustees have
had regard to the guidance
issued by the Charity
Commission on public
benefit)

Additional details of objectives

You may choose to include
further statements, where
relevant, about:

¢ policy on grantmaking;

e policy programme related
investment;

e contribution made by
volunteers.

TAR

We raise money for families by organising events (psychic nights) tickets
at £10 through online platform ticket source. Raffle prizes at the event.
Craft Fairs and Market Stalls.

This year due to Covid restrictions we were not able to run events. We
ran bring and buy sales with an honesty box for payment instead of
attending craft fairs this year.

Also plant sales from our Patron.

And donations from our supporters helped us through the year.

The money goes to support the families in need that apply through their
hospital representative.

and activities (Optional information)

Our policy on grant making is referral from hospitals, i.e. the Royal
Orthopaedic Hospital in Birmingham, Birmingham Childrens Hospital,
Nottingham University Hospital, Leicester Royal Infirmary. Also Teenage
Cancer Trust Representative or ClicSargent Representatives can make
referrals.

Families can be nominated by the hospital representative to Jordan's
Weeones, either by post or email. No financial information of family
circumstances is requested on the application as we accept that any
nominated family is already deemed in need of assistance by the hospital
representative.

Grants are issues by cheque and sent by post.

3 March 2012




Section D

Summary of the main
achievements of the charity
during the year

TAR

Achievements and performance

The main achievement of our charity this year is that we have been able
to support 28 families. Total grants issued to families this year is
£4200.00

We extended our reach from just the Birmingham hospitals to the
Nottingham University Hospital so we now cover the East and West
Midlands. We have reached out to Leicester Royal Infirmary as they are
our local hospital, and are now taking applications from them also.

Although our families can reside anywhere in the country, a lot travel a
long way to reach these specialist hospitals which strains family finances
so we are happy to be able to assist the families that need support.

We have been nominated to the Leicestershire and Rutland Masonic
Charity Association for a grant which we are hopeful we will get.

We have also increased our social media followers to over 500 this year
SO we are getting our name out there. Wayne Berridge published his
book on Bereavement and continues to work toward his level 4 in
counselling.

Although the year has been difficult in terms of Covid Restrictions we
have managed to continue fund raising in non contact ways such as bring
and buy sales with honesty boxes and online activity.

We have had some really good feed back and testimonials which we post
with permission on our web page.

We are continuing to grow as a charity and looking forward to the coming
year.

4 March 2012




Section E Financial review

Reserves stay in the account until a grant request come in, we advise our
Brief statement of the hospital representatives of the funds available to keep grants coming in.
charity’s policy on reserves We want to avoid a large build up of reserves, the money needs to be
working for families that need it.

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

Further financial review details (Optional information)

Expenditure is kept as low as possible. Our expenditure would usually be
for organisation of events and maintaining web domains. But this year we
have not had any events due to Covid Restrictions, this has kept
expenses low.

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant about:

o the charity’s principal
sources of funds (including | The expenditure on web domains enables us to utilise social media
any fundraising); platforms and just giving campaigns on our web site. We can also keep

o how expenditure has supporters up to date with how the money we raise is used. We can
supported the key objectives inform on the support we offer and also raise awareness of childrens
of the charity; cancer issues for families. We also share posts of other charities to

_ _ promote giving to good causes.
e investment policy and

objectives including any
ethical investment policy
adopted.

Section F Other optional information

We are a small Charity hoping to grow over the next few years so we can help more families in need. And
offer larger grants. Through our own experience we are aware of the strains and financial pressures of
having a child/young person in long term hospital care, and the impact this has on the whole family. We aim
to help as many families as we can.

Section G Declaration
The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s) | Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

Full name(s)|Susan Crofts Wayne Berridge

Position (eg Secretary, Chair, | Co-ordinator
etc)

Date |51 /05/2021

TAR 5 March 2012



JORDAN'S WEEONES
REGISTERED CHARITY NUMBER: 1182548

36 Strathmore Rd
Hinckley, Leicestershire, UK
jordansweeones@gmail.com

www.jordansweeones.co.uk

Jordansweeones@gmail.com

Accounts for 01/04/2020 - 31/03/2021

01/04/2020 31/03/2021
Balance 3627.47 9007.88
Summary In Out
2019-2020 £ 9691.01 f 4310.60
In Out Comment

Grants £4,200.00 28 Grants issued
Donations £796.25 £0.00
Expenses £ 110.60
Pyschic Night £0.00 no Events due to Covid
Just Giving £331.14
Paypal £255.00
Fundraising SC £609.45
Fundraising JS £7,330.35
Fundraising Other £368.82

* Funds raised from below activities

JS toms car boot etc + Brigstock honesty stall

SC Craft Items, cushions, masks etc

Donations from supporters

Jordan’s Weeones. Registered Charity Number: 1182548


mailto:Jordansweeones@gmail.com

lordan's Weeones Accounts 01.04.2020 - 31.03.2021

Date | |Account "l £ In ¥ | £0ut | * |Subcat * Memo | ™ |Reason ~ | Balance | ™
01/04/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 3.627.47
02/04/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 |CHO 100066 Grant £ 347747
23/04/2020 |lordan's Weennesl f JROE DIRECTDE JUSTGIVING |donation £ 3,555.55
29/04/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |transfer Grant Grant £ 3,405.55
01/05/2020 |Jordan's Weeones £ 15000 |[CHO 100069 Grant £ 3,255.55
04,/05/2020 |lordan's Weennesl £ 1942 DIRECTDE JUSTGIVING |Donation £ 327497
06/05/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 |CHO 100064 Grant £ 3,124497
20/05/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £1,061.87 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 4,186.84
20/05/2020 |Jordan's Weeoned £ 14382 OTH CM Fundraising | £ 4,330.66
21/05/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |CHO 100065 Grant £ 4,180.66
01/06/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 50.00 OTH Making CushiofFundraising | £ 4,230.66
02/06/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 4B.85 DIRECTDE JUSTGIVING |Donation £ 4,.279.51
08/06/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £  55.00 OTH Paypal Giving |Donation £ 4,33451
08/06/2020 |lordan's Weeonedq £ 584 OTH SW Donation £ 4,340.45
08/06/2020 (lordan's Weeoned £  10.00 OTH EC Making CardgFundraising | £ 4,35045
11/06/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ BR1.00 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 521145
11/06/2020 |Jordan's Weeoned £ 130.00 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 534145
17/06/2020 |Jordan's Weeones £ 15000 |[CHO 100068 Grant £ 519145
15/06/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 526.00 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 571745
26/06/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 1942 DIRECTDE JUSTGIVING |Donation £ 573687
02/07/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 50,00 OTH Making CushiofFundraising | £ 5,786.87
0B/07/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 |CHO 100070 Grant £ 563687
16/07/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 |CHO 100067 Grant £ 5,486.87
05/08/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 3004 DIRECTDE, JUSTGIVING |Donation £ 5,525.91
07/08/2020 |Jordan's Weeoned £ 51400 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 6,039.91
Z7/08/2020 (lordan's Weeoned £ 40,00 OTH Making CushicyFundraising | £ 6,079.91
28/08/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 2400 OTH EC Making Mask{Fundraising | £ 6,103.91
01/08/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 961 DIRECTDE JUSTGIVING |Donation £ B 113.52
07/09/2020 |Jordan's Weeones £ 15000 |[CHO 100071 Grant £ 5963.52
24/08/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ BS.00 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 6,052.52
24/03/2020 (lordan's Weeoned £ 600.00 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 6,652.52
25/09/2020 |Jordan's Weeoned £ 0561 DIRECTDE JUSTGIVING |Donation £ B662.13
28/08/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 100.00 OTH EC Making Mask{Fundraising | £ 6,762.13
30/08/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150.00 |transfer Grant Grant £ 661213
05/10/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 50,00 OTH EC Making Mask{Fundraising | £ 6,662.13
15/10/2020 |Jordan's Weeoned £ 27100 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 6,933.13
18/10/2020 |Jordan's Weeones £ 15000 |[CHO 100072 Grant £ b,783.13
29/10/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 4500 OTH EC Making Mask{Fundraising | £ 6,828.13
04/11/2020 (lordan's Weeoned £ 30,00 OTH Making CushiolFundraising | £ 6.858.13
05/11/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 3.80 |OTH stamps Expenses £ 685433
12/11/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 500.00 OTH G3C Donation £ 735433
13/11/2020 (lordan's Weeoned £ 12.50 oTH Paypal Giving |Donation £ 7.366.83
16/11/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 1908 DIRECTDEEasy Fundraising Donation £

Jordan’s Weeones. Registered Charity Number: 1182548




17/11/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 [CHO 100075 Grant £ 7,23591
23/11/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 |[transfer Grant Grant £ 7,08591
23/11/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150000 |[CHO 100073 Grant £ 6,935.91
24/11/2020 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 |transfer Grant Grant £ 678591
01/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 1942 DIRECTDE| JUSTGIVING |Donation £ 6,805.33
03/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoneq £1,045.00 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 7,850.33
03/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £  50.00 DIRECTDE 15 Donation £ 7.900.33
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoneq £ 46.23 OTH Shirley Donation £ 7.,946.56
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 50,00 OTH Ml Donation £ 7,996.56
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ B5.00 OTH bC Making Mask{Fundraising | £ 8081.56
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeonedq £ 12500 OTH KC Fundraising | £ 8.206.56
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 555.23 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 876179
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 100,00 OTH b]} Fundraising | £ 886179
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoneqd £  61.60 OTH car BOOT Fundraising | £ 8923.39
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £  53.85 OTH car BOOT Fundraising | £ 8977.24
22/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £  RB.27 DIRECTDE) JustGIVING |Donation £ 904551
29/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoneq £ 123.00 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £ 9,168.51
31/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 187.50 REM Paypal Giving |Donation £ 9,356.01
31/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 10,00 FT bC Making Mask{Fundraising | £ 9,366.01
31/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 50,00 FT HC Donation £ 9,416.01
31/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoneq £ 2500 FT RC Donation £ 9.441.01
31/12/2020 |lordan's Weeoned £ 50,00 FT MD Donation £ 949101
05/01/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 [CHO 100074 Grant £ 9,341.01
18/01/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 [FT Bank transfer |Grant £ 9,191.01
25/01/2021 |lordan's Weeoneq £1,055.15 DIRECTDE 15 Fundraising | £10,246.16
02/02/2021 |lordan's Weeoned £ 1942 DIRECTDE| JustGIVING |Donation £10,265.58
02/02/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 |[CHO 100076 Grant £10,115.58
03/02/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 [CHO 100077 Grant £ 9,965.58
04/02/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 |FT Bank transfer |Grant £ 981558
10/02/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 [CHO 100078 Grant £ 9,665.58
11/02/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 2040 |PAYMENT| ON 10 FEB Expenses £ 9,645.18
12/02/2021 |lordan's Weeones f 150,00 |CHO 100079 Grant £ 9,495.18
02/03/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 [CHO 100083 Grant £ 9,345.18
15/03/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 [CHO 100082 Grant £ 9,195.18
17/03/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 |CHO 100080 Grant £ 9,045.18
18/03/2021 |lordan's Weeoneq £ 370,00 FT A Fundraising | £ 9,415.18
18/03/2021 |lordan's Weeoned £ 122.10 FT Al Fundraising | £ 9,544.28
13/03/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 [CHG 100081 Grant £ 930428
22/03/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 150,00 [CHO 100084 Grant £ 9,244.28
29/03/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ B640 |OTH MILUM-PL  LUXENExpenses £ 9,157.88
31/03/2021 |lordan's Weeones £ 15000 [CHO 100085 Grant £ 9,007.88
£9,601.01 | £4310.60
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